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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:02:58PM

Assembly District 60

 4,641 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 394 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 12 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,047 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,047 

 1,151 MICHAEL J RYAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,140 DANIEL M DONOVAN JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 233 MICHAEL J RYAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 454 DANIEL M DONOVAN JR. (INDEPENDENCE)

 2 MARIETTA A. CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 2 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,982 

Unrecorded  65 

Assembly District 61

 7,350 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 650 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 63 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,063 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,063 

 3,469 MICHAEL J RYAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,439 DANIEL M DONOVAN JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 294 MICHAEL J RYAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 734 DANIEL M DONOVAN JR. (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MR. BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,941 

Unrecorded  122 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:02:58PM

Assembly District 62

 7,725 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 558 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 35 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,318 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,318 

 1,418 MICHAEL J RYAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,719 DANIEL M DONOVAN JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 391 MICHAEL J RYAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 733 DANIEL M DONOVAN JR. (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ADRIENNE KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANLEY DENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH JASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELE HYER-SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH HOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 OCCUPY WALL STREET (WRITE-IN)

 1 PROSECUTE CORRUPT POLITICANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SCAMARDELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,272 

Unrecorded  46 

Assembly District 63

 5,831 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 550 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 25 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,406 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,406 

 1,745 MICHAEL J RYAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,758 DANIEL M DONOVAN JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 243 MICHAEL J RYAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 573 DANIEL M DONOVAN JR. (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 MENACHEM MIROCZAICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL FORSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,324 

Unrecorded  82 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:02:58PM

Total for District Attorney (Richmond) - Richmond County

 25,547 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 2,152 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 135 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,834 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,834 

 7,783 MICHAEL J RYAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 16,056 DANIEL M DONOVAN JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 1,161 MICHAEL J RYAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,494 DANIEL M DONOVAN JR. (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ADRIENNE KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANLEY DENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH JASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELE HYER-SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH HOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIETTA A. CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM MIROCZAICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MR. BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 6 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 OCCUPY WALL STREET (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL FORSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PROSECUTE CORRUPT POLITICANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SCAMARDELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,519 

Unrecorded  315 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk

Page 4 of 4


	ADLevelResult {4F31DECF-5B92-46A3-846C-897A3D8CD9B9}.rpt
	All Parties and Independent Bodies
	District Attorney
	Richmond
	AD 60
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 61
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 62
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 63
	Ballots
	Votes

	Totals
	Ballots
	Votes






